

## भारतीय डाक बिभाग

## Department of Posts: India



कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल, असम परिमंडल, गुवाहाटी - 781001 Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001

No. Staff/8-49/2023

Dated at Guwahati, the 23/11/2023

To

- 1. The SSPOs-- Guwahati & Cachar Division
- 2. The SPOs-- Darrang, Goalpara, Nalbari-Barpeta, Dibrugarh, Nagaon, Sivasagar and Tinsukia Division
- 3. The SSRM RMS 'GH' Division,
- 4. The SRM RMS 'S' Division
- 5. The Manager MMS, Guwahati
- 6. The Officer in Charge, P&T Admn Cell, C/o 56 APO, Pin: 900746

**Sub**: Cancellation of notification for Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE) for promotion to the cadre of P. S. Group 'B' for the vacancy years 2021, 2022 and 2023, held on 04.06.2023.

The notification for Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE) for promotion to the cadre of P. S. Group 'B' for the vacancy years 2021, 2022 and 2023, held on 04.06.2023 has been cancelled vide Postal Directorate memo no. A-34012/04/2023-DE (I) dated 21.11.2023. Copy of same is enclosed for wide circulation.

Encl: As above.

सहायक निदेशक (कर्म) /Assistant Director (Staff) कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल / O/o the Chief Postmaster General असम परिमंडल, गुवाहाटी - 781001/Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. The Postmaster General, Dibrugarh Region
- 2. The Director, PTC Guwahati
- 3. The Director Accounts (Postal), Guwahati.
- 4. The AD (Tech), CO, Guwahati for uploading in Circle Website.
- 5. All Group Officers, Circle Office Guwahati.
- 6. Office Copy.

सहायक निदेशक (कर्म) /Assistant Director (Staff) कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल / O/o the Chief Postmaster General असम परिमंडल, गुवाहाटी - 781001/Assam Circle, Guwahati: 781001